General
Power Supply DC 12V (11V - 16V),
Test Voltage 14.4V
Negative Ground
Current Consumption Less than 2.5A (0.5W×4ch)
Power Output 45W×4ch (at 0.5W)
Speaker Impedance 4Ω
AM Radio

Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
D885 MA151WKTX Diode
D886 YEAD1SS355T1 Diode
D889 MA8051MTX Diode
D890 MA8051MTX Diode
D891 MA8051MTX Diode
D892 YEAD1SS355T1 Diode
D893 YEADDSM3MA2T Diode
D897 YEADF10P04Q Diode
D899 YEAD1SS355T1 Diode
D900 YEAD1SS355T1 Diode
D901 YEADEC10DS1 Diode
CAPACITORs
C101 ECA1AM471B Electrolytic, 470µF 10WV
C102 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C103 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C104 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C105 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C106 YECUS1H271JM Ceramic, 270PF 50WV
C107 YECUV2A103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 100WV
C108 YECUV1H820JM Ceramic, 82PF 50WV
C109 ECA1AM471B Electrolytic, 470µF 10WV
C110 YECUS1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C111 YECUS1H102KX Ceramic, 0.001µF 50WV
C113 YECUS1H102KX Ceramic, 0.001µF 50WV
C114 YECUS1H102KX Ceramic, 0.001µF 50WV
C115 YECUS1H102KX Ceramic, 0.001µF 50WV
C116 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C117 YECUS1H102KX Ceramic, 0.001µF 50WV
C201 YECUZ1H332KX Ceramic, 0.0033µF 50WV
C202 ECEA1HKA2R2I Electrolytic, 2.2µF 50WV
C203 YECUZ1H471KX Ceramic, 470PF 50WV
C204 YECUZ1H471KX Ceramic, 470PF 50WV
C205 YECUZ1H821KX Ceramic, 820PF 50WV
C206 YECUS1H680JM Ceramic, 68PF 50WV
C207 ECEA1HKA2R2I Electrolytic, 2.2µF 50WV
C208 ECEA1HKA010I Electrolytic, 1µF 50WV
C209 ECEA1AKA470I Electrolytic, 47µF 10WV
C210 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C211 YECUS1H332KX Ceramic, 0.0033µF 50WV
C212 ECEA1HKA2R2I Electrolytic, 2.2µF 50WV
C213 YECUZ1H471KX Ceramic, 470PF 50WV
C214 YECUZ1H471KX Ceramic, 470PF 50WV
C215 YECUZ1H821KX Ceramic, 820PF 50WV
C216 YECUS1H680JM Ceramic, 68PF 50WV
C217 ECEA1HKA2R2I Electrolytic, 2.2µF 50WV
C218 ECEA1HKA010I Electrolytic, 1µF 50WV
C219 ECEA1CKA100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C220 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C221 YECUS1H331JM Ceramic, 330PF 50WV
C222 YECUZ1H331JC Ceramic, 330PF 50WV
C223 YECUS1H123KX Ceramic, 0.012µF 50WV
C224 ECEA0JKA470I Electrolytic, 47µF 6.3WV
C225 YECUS1A105KX Ceramic, 1µF 10WV
C226 F1H0J1050010 Ceramic, 1µF 6.3WV
C228 F1H0J1050010 Ceramic, 1µF 6.3WV
C229 ECA1AM102B Electrolytic, 100µF 10WV
C230 ECEA1CKA100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C231 ECEA1CKA100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C232 ECEA1CKA100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C281 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C282 ECA1CM101I Electrolytic, 100µF 16WV
C283 ECEA1HKA010I Electrolytic, 1µF 50WV
C292 YECUV1H221JM Ceramic, 220PF 50WV
C293 YECUV1H221JM Ceramic, 220PF 50WV
C294 YECUV1H221JM Ceramic, 220PF 50WV
C295 YECUV1H221JM Ceramic, 220PF 50WV
C296 YECUV1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C301 YECUS1H332KX Ceramic, 0.0033µF 50WV
C302 ECEA1HKA2R2I Electrolytic, 2.2µF 50WV
C303 YECUZ1H471KX Ceramic, 470PF 50WV
C304 YECUZ1H471KX Ceramic, 470PF 50WV
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C305 YECUZ1H821KX Ceramic, 820PF 50WV
C306 YECUS1H680JM Ceramic, 68PF 50WV
C307 ECEA1HKA2R2I Electrolytic, 2.2µF 50WV
C308 ECEA1HKA010I Electrolytic, 1µF 50WV
C309 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C310 ECEA1AKA220I Electrolytic, 22µF 10WV
C311 YECUZ1H332KX Ceramic, 0.0033µF 50WV
C312 ECEA1HKA2R2I Electrolytic, 2.2µF 50WV
C313 YECUS1H471JM Ceramic, 470PF 50WV
C314 YECUZ1H471KX Ceramic, 470PF 50WV
C315 YECUZ1H821KX Ceramic, 820PF 50WV
C316 YECUS1H680JM Ceramic, 68PF 50WV
C317 ECEA1HKA2R2I Electrolytic, 2.2µF 50WV
C318 ECEA1HKA010I Electrolytic, 1µF 50WV
C319 YECUS1A105KX Ceramic, 1µF 10WV
C320 F1H0J1050010 Ceramic, 1µF 6.3WV
C321 YECUZ1H331JC Ceramic, 330PF 50WV
C322 YECUS1H331JM Ceramic, 330PF 50WV
C323 YECUS1H123KX Ceramic, 0.012µF 50WV
C324 ECEA0JKA470I Electrolytic, 47µF 6.3WV
C325 YECUS1A105KX Ceramic, 1µF 10WV
C328 F1H0J1050010 Ceramic, 1µF 6.3WV
C381 ECA1CM222B Electrolytic, 2200µF 16WV
C383 ECEA1HKA010I Electrolytic, 1µF 50WV
C389 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C392 YECUV1H221JM Ceramic, 220PF 50WV
C393 YECUV1H221JM Ceramic, 220PF 50WV
C394 YECUV1H221JM Ceramic, 220PF 50WV
C395 YECUV1H221JM Ceramic, 220PF 50WV
C396 YECUV1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C503 YECUS1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C507 YECUS1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C510 YECUS1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C511 YECUS1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C512 YECUS1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C701 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C702 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C703 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C704 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C705 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C706 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C707 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C708 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C709 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C710 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C711 YECUS1H220JM Ceramic, 22PF 50WV
C712 F1J1H120A034 Ceramic, 12PF 50WV
C713 ECA0JM221I Electrolytic, 220µF 6.3WV
C714 F1H1H101A231 Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C715 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C716 F1H1H101A231 Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C717 ECEA1CSN100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C719 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C722 ECEA1CKA100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C723 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C724 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C725 YECUS1A105KX Ceramic, 1µF 10WV
C726 YECUS1A105KX Ceramic, 1µF 10WV
C727 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C728 YECUS1A105KX Ceramic, 1µF 10WV
C729 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C730 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C731 ECA1CM102B Electrolytic, 1000µF 16WV
C732 ECEA1CKA100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C733 ECEA1CKA100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C734 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C735 ECEA0JKA470I Electrolytic, 47µF 6.3WV
C736 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C737 ECEA0JKA470I Electrolytic, 47µF 6.3WV
C738 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C739 ECEA0JKA470I Electrolytic, 47µF 6.3WV
C740 YECUZ1H332KX Ceramic, 0.0033µF 50WV
C741 YECUZ1H332KX Ceramic, 0.0033µF 50WV
14
V.W. / CQ-JV1060L
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C742 YECUZ1H331JC Ceramic, 330PF 50WV
C743 YECUZ1H331JC Ceramic, 330PF 50WV
C744 YECUZ1A224KX Ceramic, 0.22µF 10WV
C745 YECUZ1A224KX Ceramic, 0.22µF 10WV
C748 YECUZ1A224KX Ceramic, 0.22µF 10WV
C749 YECUZ1A224KX Ceramic, 0.22µF 10WV
C750 YECUS1C224KX Ceramic, 0.22µF 16WV
C751 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C752 ECEA0JKA470I Electrolytic, 47µF 6.3WV
C753 YECUS1A105KX Ceramic, 1µF 10WV
C754 YECUS1A105KX Ceramic, 1µF 10WV
C755 ECA1CM101I Electrolytic, 100µF 16WV
C757 F1H1H100A226 Ceramic, 10PF 50WV
C758 F1H1H100A226 Ceramic, 10PF 50WV
C759 ECEA1CKA100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C762 F1H1H101A231 Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C763 F1H1H101A231 Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C764 F1H1H101A231 Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C765 F1H1H101A231 Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C766 YECUS1E223KX Ceramic, 0.022µF 25WV
C768 ECA1CM331B Electrolytic, 330µF 16WV
C769 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C770 YECUS1E473KX Ceramic, 0.047µF 25WV
C772 YECUZ1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C774 ECA1CM102B Electrolytic, 1000µF 16WV
C775 ECA0JM471I Electrolytic, 470µF 6.3WV
C777 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C778 YECUS1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C779 YECUS1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C780 YECUS1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C781 YECUS1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C782 YECUS1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C783 F1H1H3R0A255 Ceramic, 3PF 50WV
C784 F1H1H3R0A255 Ceramic, 3PF 50WV
C794 ECEA0JKA470I Electrolytic, 47µF 6.3WV
C795 YECUS1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C796 YECUS1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C797 YECUS1A105KX Ceramic, 1µF 10WV
C799 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C801 ECA0JM101I Electrolytic, 100µF 6.3WV
C802 F4D554730015 Electrolytic, 0.047F 5.5WV
C803 F4D554730015 Electrolytic, 0.047F 5.5WV
C804 F4D554730015 Electrolytic, 0.047F 5.5WV
C805 F4D554730015 Electrolytic, 0.047F 5.5WV
C806 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C807 YECUZ1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C808 YECUZ1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C809 YECUZ1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C810 YECUS1A105KX Ceramic, 1µF 10WV
C866 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C867 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C868 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C869 EEUFC1C681B Electrolytic, 680µF 16WV
C870 ECA1CM100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C871 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C872 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C873 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C874 YECUS1E223KX Ceramic, 0.022µF 25WV
C875 YECUV1H681JM Ceramic, 680PF 50WV
C876 YECUV1H681JM Ceramic, 680PF 50WV
C877 YECUV1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C881 ECA1CM100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C882 ECA1AM102B Electrolytic, 1000µF 10WV
C883 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C884 ECA1CM470I Electrolytic, 47µF 16WV
C885 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C886 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C887 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C888 EEUFC1C820 Electrolytic, 82µF 16WV
C889 ECA1AM102B Electrolytic, 1000µF 10WV
C890 ECA1AM102B Electrolytic, 1000µF 10WV
C891 ECA1HM4R7I Electrolytic, 4.7µF 50WV
C892 ECA1AM102B Electrolytic, 1000µF 10WV
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C895 ECA1CM102B Electrolytic, 1000µF 16WV
C896 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C897 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C898 ECA0JM101I Electrolytic, 100µF 6.3WV
C899 ECA0JM101I Electrolytic, 100µF 6.3WV
C901 ECA1CM101I Electrolytic, 100µF 16WV
C902 ECA1CM102B Electrolytic, 1000µF 16WV
C903 ECEA1EKA4R7I Electrolytic, 4.7µF 25WV
C904 YECUV1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C905 YECUV1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C906 YECUV1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C907 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C908 YECUV1H681JM Ceramic, 680PF 50WV
C909 YECUV1H681JM Ceramic, 680PF 50WV
C910 ECA1CM222B Electrolytic, 2200µF 16WV
C911 ECA1CM222B Electrolytic, 2200µF 16WV
RESISTORs
J701 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
J702 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
J703 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
J704 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
J705 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
J706 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
J707 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
L725 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
L728 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
L731 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
L732 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
L733 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R101 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R102 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R103 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R106 ERJ6GEYJ183 Chip, 18kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R107 ERJ6GEYJ681 Chip, 680ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R108 ERJ6GEYJ183 Chip, 18kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R109 ERJ6GEYJ223 Chip, 22kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R110 ERJ6GEYJ183 Chip, 18kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R111 ERJ6GEYJ561 Chip, 560ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R112 ERJ3GEYJ102V Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R114 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R115 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R116 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R117 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R119 ERJ6GEYJ105 Chip, 1M ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R120 ERJ6GEYJ105 Chip, 1M ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R201 ERJ3GEYJ103V Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R202 ERJ3GEYJ103V Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R203 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R204 ERJ6GEYJ124 Chip, 120kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R205 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R206 ERJ6GEYJ332 Chip, 3.3kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R207 ERJ3GEYJ392V Chip, 3.9kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R209 ERJ6GEYJ391 Chip, 390ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R210 ERJ3GEYJ392V Chip, 3.9kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R211 ERJ3GEYJ103V Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R212 ERJ3GEYJ103V Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R213 ERJ3GEYJ103V Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R214 ERJ6GEYJ124 Chip, 120kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R215 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R216 ERJ6GEYJ332 Chip, 3.3kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R217 ERJ3GEYJ392V Chip, 3.9kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R219 ERJ6GEYJ391 Chip, 390ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R220 ERJ3GEYJ392V Chip, 3.9kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R221 ERJ6GEYJ124 Chip, 120kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R222 ERJ3GEYJ124V Chip, 120kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R223 ERJ6GEYJ183 Chip, 18kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R224 ERJ6GEYJ123 Chip, 12kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R225 ERJ6GEYJ334 Chip, 330kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R226 ERJ6GEYJ121 Chip, 120ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R227 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R228 ERJ6GEYJ122 Chip, 1.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
15
V.W. / CQ-JV1060L
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R283 ERJ3GEYJ822V Chip, 8.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R291 ERJ3GEYJ473V Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R292 ERJ14YJ821H Chip, 820ΩΩΩΩ 1/4W
R293 ERJ14YJ821H Chip, 820ΩΩΩΩ 1/4W
R301 ERJ3GEYJ103V Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R302 ERJ3GEYJ103V Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R303 ERJ3GEYJ103V Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W

R315 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R316 ERJ6GEYJ332 Chip, 3.3kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R317 ERJ3GEYJ392V Chip, 3.9kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R319 ERJ6GEYJ391 Chip, 390ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R320 ERJ3GEYJ392V Chip, 3.9kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R321 ERJ3GEYJ124V Chip, 120kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R322 ERJ6GEYJ124 Chip, 120kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R323 ERJ6GEYJ183 Chip, 18kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R324 ERJ6GEYJ123 Chip, 12kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R325 ERJ6GEYJ334 Chip, 330kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R326 ERJ6GEYJ121 Chip, 120ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R383 ERJ3GEYJ822V Chip, 8.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R391 ERJ3GEYJ473V Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R392 ERJ14YJ821H Chip, 820ΩΩΩΩ 1/4W
R393 ERJ14YJ821H Chip, 820ΩΩΩΩ 1/4W
R502 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R503 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R507 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R508 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R511 ERJ3GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R512 ERJ3GEYJ103V Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R514 ERJ6GEYJ822 Chip, 8.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R518 ERJ3GEYJ102V Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R519 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R522 ERJ3GEYJ102V Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R523 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R701 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R702 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R705 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R706 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R707 ERJ3GEYJ105V Chip, 1MΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R708 ERJ3GEYJ105V Chip, 1MΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R712 ERJ6GEYJ822 Chip, 8.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R713 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R715 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R716 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R718 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R719 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R720 ERJ14YJ102H Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/4W
R721 ERJ3GEYJ223V Chip, 22kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R723 ERJ6GEYJ105 Chip, 1M ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R724 ERJ3GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R725 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R726 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R727 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R728 ERJ3GEYJ104V Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R730 ERJ3GEYJ104V Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R732 ERJ6GEYJ105 Chip, 1M ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R733 ERJ3GEYJ102V Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R734 ERDS1FVJ1R0 Carbon, 1ΩΩΩΩ 1W
R735 ERJ3GEYJ102V Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R736 ERJ3GEYJ102V Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R737 ERJ3GEYJ183V Chip, 18kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R738 ERJ3GEYJ104V Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R739 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R740 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R742 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R743 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R744 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R745 ERJ3GEYJ105V Chip, 1MΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R746 ERJ3GEYJ103V Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R747 ERJ3GEYJ124V Chip, 120kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R748 ERJ3GEYJ473V Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R749 ERJ3GEYJ104V Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R752 ERX1SJ6R8E Metal Film, 6.8ΩΩΩΩ 1W
R753 ERJ6GEYJ100 Chip, 10ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R754 ERJ3GEYJ561V Chip, 560ΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R755 ERJ6GEYJ561 Chip, 560ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R756 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R757 ERJ6GEYJ125 Chip, 1.2MΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R758 ERJ6GEYJ125 Chip, 1.2MΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R759 ERJ6GEYJ474 Chip, 470kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R760 ERJ3GEYJ105V Chip, 1MΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R761 ERJ3GEYJ153V Chip, 15kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R762 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R764 ERJ6ENF1202V Chip, 12kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R765 ERJ3GEYJ104V Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R766 ERJ6ENF1002 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R767 ERJ3GEYJ682V Chip, 6.8kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R768 ERJ3GEYJ103V Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R769 ERJ6GEYJ684 Chip, 680kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R772 ERJ6GEYJ564 Chip, 560kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R774 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R775 ERG1SJ680E Metal Oxid, 6.8ΩΩΩΩ 1W
R776 ERJ3GEYJ102V Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R778 ERJ8GEYJ103V Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R779 ERJ6GEYJ222 Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R780 ERJ6GEYJ222 Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R781 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R787 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R788 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R789 ERJ3GEYJ102V Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R790 ERJ3GEYJ223V Chip, 22kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R792 ERDS1FVJ1R5 Carbon, 1.5ΩΩΩΩ 1/2W
R793 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R794 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R795 ERJ3GEYJ392V Chip, 3.9kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R796 ERJ3GEYJ392V Chip, 3.9kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R797 ERJ3GEYJ684V Chip, 680kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R798 ERJ3GEYJ564V Chip, 560kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R799 ERJ3GEYJ104V Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R800 ERJ3GEYJ104V Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R801 ERJ3GEYJ104V Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R802 ERJ3GEYJ104V Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R803 ERG1SJ680E Metal Oxid, 68ΩΩΩΩ 1W
R804 ERG1SJ680E Metal Oxid, 68ΩΩΩΩ 1W
R806 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R808 ERJ8GEYJ103V Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R809 ERG1SJ271E Metal Oxid, 270ΩΩΩΩ 1W
R810 ERG1SJ271E Metal Oxid, 270ΩΩΩΩ 1W
R811 ERG1SJ271E Metal Oxid, 270ΩΩΩΩ 1W
R813 ERJ3GEYJ223V Chip, 22kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R814 ERJ6GEYJ100 Chip, 10ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R816 ERJ3GEYJ103V Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R818 ERJ3GEYJ184V Chip, 180kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R825 ERJ3GEYJ103V Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R828 ERJ3GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R829 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R835 ERJ6GEYJ223 Chip, 22kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R836 ERJ8GEYJ222V Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R837 ERJ3GEYJ223V Chip, 22kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R838 ERJ8GEYJ471V Chip, 470ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R843 ERJ3GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R844 ERJ6GEYJ685 Chip, 6.8MΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R846 ERJ3GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R847 ERJ3GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R849 ERJ3GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R850 ERJ3GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R869 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
16
V.W. / CQ-JV1060L
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R871 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R872 ERJ3GEYJ103V Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R873 ERJ8GEYJ102V Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R874 ERJ8GEYJ2R2V Chip, 2.2ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R875 ERJ14YJ4R7H Chip, 4.7ΩΩΩΩ 1/4W
R877 ERJ6GEYJ151 Chip, 150ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R879 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R880 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R881 ERJ6GEYJ471 Chip, 470ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R882 ERJ6GEYJ223 Chip, 22kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R883 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R886 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R887 ERJ3GEYJ103V Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R889 ERJ3GEYJ472V Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R890 ERJ8GX0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R891 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R892 ERJ6GEYJ105 Chip, 1M ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R894 ERJ6GEYJ222 Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R895 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R897 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R898 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R899 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R902 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R903 ERJ3GEYJ223V Chip, 22kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R904 ERJ8GEYJ222V Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R905 ERJ6GEYJ223 Chip, 22kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R906 ERJ8GEYJ222V Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R909 ERG1SJ121E Metal Oxid, 120ΩΩΩΩ 1W
R911 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R912 ERJ3GEYJ223V Chip, 22kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R913 ERJ8GEYJ222V Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R914 ERG1SJ121E Metal Oxid, 120ΩΩΩΩ 1W
R915 ERG1SJ121E Metal Oxid, 120ΩΩΩΩ 1W
R917 ERJ6GEYJ470 Chip, 47ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R918 ERJ3GEYJ183V Chip, 18kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R919 ERJ3GEYJ472V Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R921 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R922 ERJ6GEYJ680 Chip, 68ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R923 ERJ8GEYJ122V Chip, 1.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R924 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R925 ERJ6GEYJ181 Chip, 180ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R926 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R929 ERJ8GEYJ222V Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R930 ERJ3GEYJ223V Chip, 22kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
CONNECTORs
CN703 YEAETKCF06XY Connector, 6P
CN704 K1MQ18A00002 Connector, 18P
CN705 K1MQ12A00005 Connector, 12P
CN707 YEAE5280610 Connector, 10P
CN708 YEAE5280607 Connector, 7P
CN709 YEAE5280605 Connector, 5P
CN716 K1MN15A00007 Connector, 15P
CN881 K1FA440A0001 Connector
CP1 K9ZZ00000794 Flexible Cable, 10P
CP2 K9ZZ00000795 Flexible Cable, 7P
CP3 K9ZZ00000799 Flexible Cable, 5P

D684 B3AAB0000062 Diode
D685 YEAD1SS355T1 Diode
D686 B3AAB0000062 Diode
D687 B3AAB0000062 Diode
D688 MA8056LMHTX Diode
D689 B3AAB0000062 Diode
D691 B3AEB0000008 Diode
D692 B3AEB0000008 Diode
D693 B3AEB0000008 Diode
D694 B3AEB0000008 Diode
D695 B3AEB0000008 Diode
D696 B3AEB0000008 Diode
D697 B3AEB0000008 Diode
D698 B3AEB0000008 Diode
CAPACITORs
C651 YECUS1C105ZF Ceramic, 1µF 16WV
C652 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C658 F1K1H104A033 Ceramic, 0.1µF 50WV
C659 F1K1H104A033 Ceramic, 0.1µF 50WV
C660 F1K1H104A033 Ceramic, 0.1µF 50WV
C661 F1K1H104A033 Ceramic, 0.1µF 50WV
C662 F1K1H104A033 Ceramic, 0.1µF 50WV
C664 YECUU1C335KX Tantalum, 3.3µF 16WV
C665 YECUU1C335KX Tantalum, 3.3µF 16WV
C666 YECUU1C335KX Tantalum, 3.3µF 16WV
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
RESISTORs
R651 ERJ6GEYJ105 Chip, 1M ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R654 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R656 ERJ6GEYJ684 Chip, 680kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R657 ERJ6GEYJ124 Chip, 120kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R658 ERJ6GEYJ184 Chip, 180kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R659 ERJ6GEYJ474 Chip, 470kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R660 ERJ6GEYJ105 Chip, 1M ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R661 ERJ6GEYJ105 Chip, 1M ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R662 ERJ6GEYJ105 Chip, 1M ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R663 ERJ6GEYJ105 Chip, 1M ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R665 ERJ12YJ390H Chip, 3.9ΩΩΩΩ 1/2W
R666 ERJ8GEYJ821V Chip, 820ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R667 ERJ8GEYJ821V Chip, 820ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R668 ERJ8GEYJ821V Chip, 820ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R669 ERJ8GEYJ821V Chip, 820ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R671 ERJ12YJ180H Chip, 18ΩΩΩΩ 1/2W
R672 ERJ8GEYJ821V Chip, 820ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R673 ERJ8GEYJ821V Chip, 820ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R674 ERJ8GEYJ821V Chip, 820ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R675 ERJ8GEYJ821V Chip, 820ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W

Q1 YEADPS1101W Transistor
Q3 YEADPS1101W Transistor
Q6 YEADPS1101W Transistor
Q401 YEANC113ZKTX Transistor
Q402 2SB766ATX Transistor
DIODEs
D1 YEADAN1102W Diode
D3 YEADAN1102W Diode
D6 YEADAN1102W Diode
D401 MA142WKTX Diode
D402 YEAD1SS355T1 Diode
D403 YEAD1SS355T1 Diode
D404 MA8082HTX Diode
CAPACITORs
C21 YECUS1A105KX Ceramic, 1µF 10WV
C22 YECUZ1H392KX Ceramic, 0.0039µF 50WV
C23 YECUZ1E123KX Ceramic, 0.012µF 25WV
C24 YECUZ1H122KX Ceramic, 0.012µF 50WV
C31 YECUS1A105KX Ceramic, 1µF 10WV
C32 YECUZ1H392KX Ceramic, 0.0039µF 50WV
C33 YECUZ1E123KX Ceramic, 0.012µF 25WV
C34 YECUZ1H122KX Ceramic, 0.0012µF 50WV
C401 F1H1A4740004 Ceramic, 0.47µF
C402 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C403 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C404 YECUV1A225KX Ceramic, 2.2µF 10WV
C405 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C407 YECUS1C224KX Ceramic, 0.22µF 16WV
C409 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C410 YECUZ1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C411 F1H1A4740004 Ceramic, 0.47µF
C413 YECUV2A103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 100WV
C414 YECUV2A103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 100WV
C415 YECUZ1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C416 F3H0J107A001 Tantalum, 100 µF 6.3WV
C417 ECSH0JY475CR Tantalum, 4.7µF 6.3WV
C418 F1H1E273A011 Ceramic, 0.027µF 50WV
C419 YECUZ1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C420 YECUZ1H472KX Ceramic, 0.0047µF 50WV
C421 F1H1H681A201 Ceramic, 680PF 50WV
C422 YECUZ1H102KX Ceramic, 0.001µF 50WV
C423 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C424 ECEV0JA470SR Electrolytic, 47µF 6.3WV
C425 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C426 YECUZ1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C427 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C428 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C429 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C430 F1H1E273A011 Ceramic, 0.027µF 50WV
C434 YECUS1A105KX Ceramic, 1µF 10WV
C435 YECUZ1H102KX Ceramic, 0.001µF 50WV
C436 YECUZ1H102KX Ceramic, 0.001µF 50WV
C437 F1H1H681A201 Ceramic, 680PF 50WV
C438 YECUZ1H102KX Ceramic, 0.001µF 50WV
C439 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C440 ECEV1CA470SP Electrolytic, 47µF 16WV
C441 YECUS1C334KX Ceramic, 0.33µF 16WV
C443 YECUS1A105KX Ceramic, 1µF 10WV
C444 YECUS1C334KX Ceramic, 0.33µF 16WV
C445 YECUZ1C333KX Ceramic, 0.033µF 16WV
C446 ECEV1CA220SR Electrolytic, 22µF 16WV
C447 ECEV0JA220SR Electrolytic, 22µF 6.3WV
C448 ECEV0JA470SR Electrolytic, 47µF 6.3WV
C449 YECUZ1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C450 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C451 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C452 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C453 YECUZ1H102KX Ceramic, 0.001µF 50WV
C455 YECUZ1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C456 ECEV0JA101SP Electrolytic, 100µF 6.3WV
C457 ECEV0JA101SP Electrolytic, 100µF 6.3WV
C458 ECEV0JA101SP Electrolytic, 100µF 6.3WV
RESISTORs
R1 ERJ8GEYJ121V Chip, 120ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R3 ERJ8GEYJ121V Chip, 120ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R6 ERJ8GEYJ121V Chip, 120ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R21 ERJ3GEYJ102V Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R22 ERJ3GEYJ333V Chip, 33kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R23 ERJ3GEYJ102V Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R24 ERJ3GEYJ102V Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R31 ERJ3GEYJ102V Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R32 ERJ3GEYJ333V Chip, 33kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R33 ERJ3GEYJ102V Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R34 ERJ3GEYJ102V Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R401 ERJ3GEYJ473V Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R402 ERJ3GEYJ563V Chip, 56kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R403 ERJ6GEYJ563 Chip, 56kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R406 ERJ3GEYJ124V Chip, 120kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R407 ERJ3GEYJ393V Chip, 39kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R408 ERJ3GEYJ683V Chip, 68kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R409 ERJ3GEYJ104V Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R410 ERJ3GEYJ271V Chip, 270ΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R412 ERJ3GEYJ155V Chip, 1.5MΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R418 ERJ3GEYJ472V Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R420 ERJ3GEYJ472V Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R421 ERJ3GEYJ472V Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R422 ERJ8GEYJ472V Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R423 ERJ3GEYJ472V Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R424 ERJ3GEYJ472V Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R425 ERJ3GEYJ100V Chip, 10ΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R426 ERJ3GEYJ180V Chip, 18ΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R427 ERJ3GEYJ180V Chip, 18ΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R428 ERJ3GEYJ473V Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R432 ERJ3GEYJ683V Chip, 68kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R433 ERJ3GEYJ683V Chip, 68kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R434 ERJ3GEYJ333V Chip, 33kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R435 ERJ3GEYJ184V Chip, 180kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R436 ERJ3GEYJ184V Chip, 180kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R437 ERJ14YJ330H Chip, 33ΩΩΩΩ 1/4W
R438 ERJ3GEYJ101V Chip, 100ΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R439 ERJ3GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R443 ERJ3GEYJ333V Chip, 33kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R444 ERJ3GEYJ102V Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R445 ERJ3GEYJ393V Chip, 39kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R446 ERJ3GEYJ102V Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R447 ERJ3GEYJ224V Chip, 220kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R448 ERJ3GEYJ823V Chip, 82kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R449 ERJ3GEYJ273V Chip, 27kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R450 ERJ3GEYJ123V Chip, 12kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R454 ERJ3GEYJ472V Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R455 ERJ3GEYJ103V Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R456 ERJ3GEYJ103V Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R457 ERJ3GEYJ682V Chip, 6.8kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R458 ERJ3GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R459 ERJ3GEYJ222V Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R460 ERJ3GEYJ103V Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R461 ERJ3GEYJ472V Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R462 ERJ3GEYJ182V Chip, 1.8kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R463 ERJ3GEYJ103V Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R464 ERJ3GEYJ472V Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R465 ERJ3GEYJ104V Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R468 ERJ6GEYJ271 Chip, 270ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R469 ERJ3GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R470 ERJ3GEYJ823V Chip, 82kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R471 ERJ3GEYJ823V Chip, 82kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
19
V.W. / CQ-JV1060L
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R472 ERJ3GEYJ823V Chip, 82kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R474 ERJ3GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R476 ERJ3GEYJ101V Chip, 100ΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R477 ERJ3GEYJ103V Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R478 ERJ3GEYJ103V Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R480 ERJ3GEYJ334V Chip, 330kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R481 ERJ3GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
CONNECTORs
CN402 K1MN15A00035 Connector, 15P
CN403 YEAESFW15R2E Connector, 15P
CN405 K1MN05B00010 Connector, 5P
CN406 K1MN05B00009 Connector, 5P
SWITCHEs

V.W. / CQ-JV1060L
13 TAPE PLAYER PARTS
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
[E8927A] Tape Reel Block
RESISTORs
J1 ERJ8GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
J2 ERJ8GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
J3 ERJ8GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
J4 ERJ8GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
J5 ERJ8GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
J6 ERJ8GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
J7 ERJ8GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
J8 ERJ8GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R1 ERJ8GEYJ683V Chip, 68kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R2 ERJ8GEYJ683V Chip, 68kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R3 ERJ8GEYJ472V Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R4 ERJ8GEYJ472V Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R5 ERJ8GEYJ472V Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W